To case number 2023-10947

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situation the east side of North Wyoming Street, in the City of 

Hazleton, County of Luzerne and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being the easterly one -half of Lot No. Nine (9) in 

Square No. One Hundred One (101) on the plan of the City of Hazleton, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point at the northeasterly corner of Wyoming and Tamarack Streets, in the City of Hazleton; thence 

northwardly along the easterly side of Wyoming Street for a distance of ninety (90) feet to a point;